market will exist for your notes, that you will be able to sell your notes, or that, even if you can sell your notes, you will be able to sell them at
an acceptable price.

S-13

Edgar Filing: MDC HOLDINGS INC - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 18

Table of Contents

USE OF PROCEEDS

We estimate that we will receive net proceeds from the offering, after adding the underwriters� premium and deducting commissions and
offering expenses, of approximately $198.9 million. We will use net proceeds from the offering to reduce amounts outstanding under our
revolving homebuilding line of credit and for general corporate purposes.

At September 30, 2003, there was $100.0 million of indebtedness under our homebuilding line of credit with a weighted average interest
rate of 2.5% as of September 30, 2003. The homebuilding line of credit matures on July 29, 2006.

S-14

Edgar Filing: MDC HOLDINGS INC - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 19

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth the cash and capitalization of the Company at September 30, 2003, on an historical basis, on an as adjusted
basis to give effect to the sale by the Company of the notes offered hereby and the immediate application of the estimated proceeds therefrom as
described under �Use of Proceeds.�

September 30, 2003

Actual As Adjusted(1)

(unaudited)
(dollars in thousands)

Cash on hand $ 21,751 $ 120,622
Debt:
Corporate and homebuilding
Line of credit $ 100,000 $ 0
7% Senior Notes due 2012 148,536 148,536
5 1/2% Senior Notes due 2013(2) 148,596 349,066
Notes payable 2,479 2,479

Total corporate and homebuilding debt 399,611 500,081
Financial services line of credit 86,132 86,132

Total debt $ 485,743 $ 586,213

Stockholders� Equity:
Preferred stock, $.01 par value; 25,000,000 shares authorized;
no shares issued $ 0 $ 0
Common stock, $.01 par value; 100,000,000 shares
authorized; 32,377,000 shares issued 324 324
Additional paid-in capital 471,781 471,781
Retained earnings 520,756 520,756
Unearned restricted stock (1,175) (1,175)
Accumulated other comprehensive income 217 217

991,903 991,903
Less treasury stock at cost, 3,120,000 shares (50,917) (50,917)

Total stockholders� equity $ 940,986 $ 940,986

Total capitalization $1,426,729 $1,527,199

(1) As adjusted to reflect this offering of $200,000,000 aggregate principal amount of notes and the repayment of outstanding indebtedness
under the homebuilding line.

(2) The total aggregate principal amount of the 5 1/2% Senior Notes due 2013 is $350,000,000, of which $200,000,000 is being offered hereby.
S-15

Edgar Filing: MDC HOLDINGS INC - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 20

Table of Contents

BUSINESS

Our business consists of two segments, homebuilding and financial services. In our homebuilding segment, our homebuilding subsidiaries
build and sell single-family homes in metropolitan Denver, Colorado Springs and Northern Colorado; Salt Lake City, Utah; Northern Virginia